ORDINANCE NO. 2011-016

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 16-113 OF THE BLUFF CITY MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING SKATEBOARDS, ETC. PROHIBITED ON STREETS, SIDEWALKS AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Town of Bluff City, Tennessee deem it necessary to amend Section 16-113 of the Bluff City Municipal Code.

BE IT THEREFORE ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN OF THE TOWN OF BLUFF CITY, TENNESSEE:

1.	That subsection	(5) t	be added	to	Bluff City	Municipal	Code	16-113	as
	follows:								

- (5) That section 16-113 of the Bluff City Municipal Code shall not apply to residential municipal streets where the speed limit is 15 miles per hour or less.
- 2. That this Ordinance shall become effective from and after its final passage the public welfare requiring it.

		Irene Wells, Mayor
	Attested:	
		Judy A. Dulaney, City Recorder
	Approved	
	as to form:	
		J. Paul Frye, City Attorney
Passed on First Reading: Passed on Second Reading: Public Hearing:		_ _ _